
 

Get Involved with Census 2021 in Bradford - 
Seminars  

Supporting people to make sure everyone is counted 
Every ten years, the census provides a unique snapshot of our society. The next census 
is happening on 21 March 2021.  Every household will need to complete the census and 
so we are asking community organisations, volunteers and faith groups to get involved 
before Census Day and come along (online) to one of our seminars.  
 
By taking part and encouraging others to do the same, you’ll help make sure your 
community is counted in decisions on services and funding.  
  
The seminars are 1 hour sessions that will allow you to  

● Find out the range of support available and so signpost people to the most 
helpful support. 

● Explain how the ONS will keep people's information secure.  
● Understand why every part of Bradford needs to be counted.  
● Ask any questions you have. 

 

Suitable for 
● Volunteers supporting people isolated by COVID. 
● Professionals working in public facing services who may be asked about the 

census.  
● Community organisations who want to offer targeted support to their service 

users. 
 

To book please click the host for the seminar and email them to say which session you 
would like to attend. The seminars will be run using google meet. 
Very many thanks for your help and support with making Census 2021 a success for the 
people of Bradford. We look forward to meeting you. 

Kind regards 
Julia and Trevor 

Julia Armstrong Census Engagement Manager South East Bradford +44 (0)7452 934799 | 
julia.armstrong80@field.census.gov.uk  

Trevor Speight | Census Engagement Manager, Bradford North West  +44 (0)7452 934809 | 
trevor.speight24@field.census.gov.uk  
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Schedule of Seminars 
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Date and Time  Host  Support available 
in additional 
language 

Wednesday 3 February 15:00  Julia Armstrong   

Tuesday 9 February 10:00  Arshad Hussain  Urdu 

Friday 12 February 10:00   Julia Armstrong  Session full. 

Friday 12 February 18:00  Salima Awad  Arabic 

Tuesday 16 February 14:00  Salima Awad  Arabic 

Wednesday 17 February 14:00  Arshad Hussain  Urdu 

Monday 22 February 11:00  Harkishan Mistry  Gujarati 

Tuesday 23 February 18:00  Julia Armstrong   

Thursday 25 February 14:30  Kyra Rowe   

Tuesday 2 March 14:00  Trevor Speight   

Wednesday 3 March 13:00  Harkishan Mistry  Gujarati 

Friday 5 March 16:00  Kyra Rowe   

Monday 8 March 11:00  Harkishan Mistry  Gujarati 

Wednesday 10 March 18:00  Trevor Speight   

Friday 12 March 12:00  Kyra Rowe   

Tuesday 16 March 18:00  Salima Awad  Arabic 

Wednesday 17 March 18:00  Arshad Hussain  Urdu 

Friday 19 March 10:00  Trevor Speight   
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